

Cleveland State University LAW Fee Schedule

Fall 2016 Spring 2017 Summer 2017

	CREDIT HOURS	IN-STATE			ON-RESIDENT tic & International)		Masters of Legal Studies			
		Entering Class Fall 2016 (Schedule A)	Continuing Class (Second, Third & Fourth Year) Schedule B	Entering Class Fall 2016 (Schedule A)	Continuing Class (Second, Third & Fourth Year) Schedule B		In State Resident	Non-Resident Domestic	Non-Resident International	
	1	\$1,046.50	\$1,001.90	\$1,439.60	\$1,377.10		\$554.80	\$947.50	\$1,045.70	
	2	2,093.00	2,003.80	2,879.20	2,754.20		1,109.60	1,895.00	2,091.40	
	3	3,139.50	3,005.70	4,318.80	4,131.30		1,664.40	2,842.50	3,137.10	
	4	4,186.00	4,007.60	5,758.40	5,508.40		2,219.20	3,790.00	4,182.80	
	5	5,232.50	5,009.50	7,198.00	6,885.50		2,774.00	4,737.50	5,228.50	
	6	6,279.00	6,011.40	8,637.60	8,262.60		3,328.80	5,685.00	6,274.20	
	7	7,325.50	7,013.30	10,077.20	9,639.70		3,883.60	6,632.50	7,319.90	
	8	8,372.00	8,015.20	11,516.80	11,016.80		4,438.40	7,580.00	8,365.60	
	9	9,418.50	9,017.10	12,956.40	12,393.90		4,993.20	8,527.50	9,411.30	
	10	10,465.00	10,019.00	14,396.00	13,771.00		5,548.00	9,475.00	10,457.00	
	11	11,511.50	11,020.90	15,835.60	15,148.10		6,102.80	10,422.50	11,502.70	
	12	12,558.00	12,022.80	17,275.20	16,525.20		6,657.60	11,370.00	12,548.40	
	13	13,604.50	13,024.70	18,714.80	17,902.30		7,212.40	12,317.50	13,594.10	
	14	13,604.50	13,024.70	18,714.80	17,902.30		7,212.40	12,317.50	13,594.10	
	15	13,604.50	13,024.70	18,714.80	17,902.30		7,212.40	12,317.50	13,594.10	
	16	13,604.50	13,024.70	18,714.80	17,902.30		7,212.40	12,317.50	13,594.10	
	17	13,604.50	13,024.70	18,714.80	17,902.30		7,212.40	12,317.50	13,594.10	
	18	13,604.50	13,024.70	18,714.80	17,902.30		7,212.40	12,317.50	13,594.10	

There is no upper limit on the tuition band. The tuition credit band for Law Students is 13 credit hours and above.

	1 Credit Hour						
Instructional Fee:	\$982.60	\$938.00	\$1,375.70	\$1,313.20	\$490.90	\$883.60	\$981.80
General Fee:	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40
Technology Fee:	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50

MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)

Engineering Fee	\$17.00 per credit hour				
e-learning Fee	\$25.00 per credit hour				
Athletic Fee	\$3 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours				
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee	\$50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term				
Collection Fee	\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance				
Billing Service Fee (ECSI)	\$50.00				
Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)	\$100.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term				
Late Registration Fee	\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4				
Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)	Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)				
Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees	\$30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)				
RTA U-Pass Fee (required for all semesters)	\$30.00 fee assessed if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on CSU's main campus.				

- Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab and other miscellaneous course fees.
- See the Treasury Services Office website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/treasuryservices/feeschedules) for more information on Special Program Fees (Great Lakes Sports & Entertainment Law Academy) and the Official University Refund Schedule.
- Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan. Enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.
- After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.